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No. 174, A.]	 [Published May 12, 1961.

CHAPTER 55

AN ACT to create 253.115 of the statutes, relating to retired county judges
serving temporarily as county judges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 253.115 of the statutes is created to read:
253.115 RETIRED JUDGES. Any county court judge may appoint a

retired county court judge to serve temporarily in his court during the
term for which such retired judge was elected, and while so serving such
appointee may exercise all of the jurisdiction of the county court in which
he serves. He shall receive $50 per diem for each day on which he actually
serves and his actual and necessary expenses, which shall be audited and
paid by the county board of the county in which he holds court.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication
and shall expire on January 1, 1962.

Approval May 8, 1961.
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